WX542 WX542.X20V Cordless
Brushless Jigsaw
SAFETY AND OPERATING MANUAL
ORIGINAL INSTRUCTIONS
3
WX542 WX542.X20V Cordless
Brushless Jigsaw
TABLE OF CONTENTS

On behalf of Positec declare that the product
Description  20V Cordless Brushless Jigsaw
Type Designation  WX542 WX542.X (540-559 -
designation of machinery, representative of Jig
Saw)
Function  Sawing various materials
Complies with the following Directives:
2006/42/EC,
2014/30/EU,
2011/65/EU&(EU)2015/863
Standards conform to
EN 62841-1,
EN 62841-2-11,
EN 55014-1,
EN 55014-2
The person authorized to compile the technical file,
Name  Marcel Filz
Address  Positec Germany GmbH
Postfach 32 02 16, 50796 Cologne, Germany
2021/06/30
Allen Ding
Deputy Chief Engineer, Testing & Certification
Positec Technology (China) Co., Ltd
18, Dongwang Road, Suzhou Industrial
Park, Jiangsu 215123, P. R. China
15
WX542 WX542.X20V Cordless
Brushless Jigsaw
DECLARATION OF
CONFORMITY
We,
Positec Power Tools (Europe) Ltd,
PO Box 6242, Newbury, RG14 9LT, UK
On behalf of Positec declare that the product
Description     20V Cordless Brushless Jigsaw
Type Designation  WX542 WX542.X (540-559 -
designation of machinery, representative of Jig
Saw)
Function     Sawing various materials
Complies with the following regulations:
Supply of Machinery (Safety) Regulations 2008
Electromagnetic Compatibility Regulations 2016
The Restriction of the Use of Certain Hazardous
Substances in Electrical and Electronic
Equipment Regulations
Standards conform to
BS EN 62841-1,
BS EN 62841-2-11,
BS EN 55014-1,
BS EN 55014-2
The person authorized to compile the technical file,
Name  Jim Kirkwood
Address  Positec Power Tools (Europe) Ltd,
PO Box 6242, Newbury, RG14 9LT, UK
2021/06/30
Allen Ding